
AD SPEND CHANGE BY ADVERTISER CATEGORY
Q3 2022, YOY

Q3 global ad spend grew 19% over last year, and 9% within the quarter. While Law, Government & Politics, and 
News topped the list, Food & Drink ad spending grew 46% YoY. Its growth rate has outpaced the industry in all 
of 2022 thus far, but is showing signs of a slowdown in Q3.

L AW, GOVERNMENT & POL IT ICS

NE WS

FOOD & DR INK

TR AVEL

BUSINESS

HE ALTH & F ITNESS

AUTOMOTIVE

CAREERS

AR TS & ENTER TA INMENT

ST YLE & FASHION

EDUCAT ION

HOME & G ARDEN

FAMILY & PARENT ING

SHOPPING

HOBBIES & INTERESTS

PE TS

SOCIE T Y

TECHNOLOGY & COMPUT ING

PERSONAL F INANCE

SPOR TS

RE AL ESTATE Q3 YOY Jul to Sep % Change

89%

79%

24%

10%

2%

37%

8%

0%

6%

46%

-2%

-3%

10%

10%

43%

39%

26%

24%

21%

12%

30%

27%

46%

-11%

8%

43%

-22%

8%

32%

87%

-48% -27%

1%

4%

4%

-30%

-5%

1%

-26%

24%

59%

18%

7/1 9/30 7/1 9/30 7/1 9/30

LARGEST ADVERTISER AD SPEND INCREASES DURING Q3, BY CATEGORY
Law, Government & Politics ad spending expanded sharply YoY and within quarter as the conflict between 

Ukraine and Russia persists. Sports and Careers ad spending also expanded as seasonal sports programming 
picks up and the global job market rebounds.
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SMALLEST ADVERTISER AD SPEND INCREASES DURING Q3, BY CATEGORY
Real estate ad spending saw the biggest drop as inflation and global interest rates continue to rise, suppressing 
market inventory.
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PubMatic’s data analytics team analyzes over 1 trillion global advertiser bids 

on a daily basis, utilizing the company’s best-in-class analytics capabilities. 

This snapshot is based on PubMatic-sourced operational data. Advertiser 

category definitions are aligned to IAB’s content taxonomy categories.
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